
Spokane Community College
Quarterly Divisional Student/Faculty Ratio Report

Winter Quarter 2006
Community Colleges of Spokane

DIVISION/DEPARTMENT 20052004 20052004
F T E S F T E F

Last
Year

Change20052004
Student/Faculty Ratio

2006 2006 2006

2,3 1

Arts and Sciences
English and Foreign Language-Chinese 7.67 0.335.33 0.33 23.2316.166.67 0.36 18.52 -4.71

English and Foreign Language-English 497.24 22.68528.83 24.36 21.9221.71461.38 22.54 20.47 -1.45

English and Foreign Language-French 16.47 0.7019.33 1.00 23.5219.338.00 0.66 12.12 -11.40

English and Foreign Language-Interpreter Training 25.67 1.0723.00 0.88 23.9926.1423.67 1.32 17.93 -6.06

English and Foreign Language-Journalism 7.05 0.3311.05 0.77 21.3714.354.51 0.27 16.69 -4.68

English and Foreign Language-Spanish 36.00 1.6643.00 1.99 21.6921.6156.00 2.65 21.13 -0.56

Mathematics 515.38 19.09531.88 19.90 27.0026.73483.66 20.83 23.22 -3.78

Science-Anatomy and Physiology 69.34 3.1367.00 2.95 22.1522.7172.33 3.13 23.11 0.96

Science-Astronomy 22.00 0.6322.00 0.81 34.9227.1632.67 0.62 52.69 17.77

Science-Biology 82.00 3.5067.33 2.77 23.4324.3182.67 3.50 23.62 0.19

Science-Botany 8.67 0.428.13 0.39 20.6320.853.67 0.39 9.40 -11.23

Science-Chemistry 83.80 4.3483.00 4.35 19.3119.0881.47 4.48 18.18 -1.12

Science-Geology 36.27 1.4843.00 2.26 24.5019.0337.00 1.83 20.22 -4.28

Science-Microbiology 16.33 0.8116.00 0.81 20.1619.7515.33 0.81 18.93 -1.23

Science-Nutrition 6.20 0.236.40 0.20 26.9632.006.00 0.20 30.00 3.04

Science-Physics 22.67 1.7830.00 1.67 12.7317.9623.00 1.39 16.55 3.81

Social Sciences and Humanities-Anthropology 16.33 0.678.67 0.36 24.3824.078.67 0.34 25.49 1.11

Social Sciences and Humanities-Art 40.00 1.6631.67 1.33 24.1023.8145.33 1.66 27.31 3.21

Social Sciences and Humanities-Drama 10.33 0.6716.84 0.66 15.4225.526.67 0.67 9.95 -5.47

Social Sciences and Humanities-Early Childhood Educati 0.93 0.130.67 0.13 7.185.130.67 0.13 5.13 -2.05

Social Sciences and Humanities-Education 11.37 0.6510.76 0.56 17.5019.2113.01 0.81 16.06 -1.44

Social Sciences and Humanities-Geography 40.33 1.0833.00 0.79 37.3541.7739.67 1.44 27.55 -9.80

Social Sciences and Humanities-Government 0.530.33 0.20

Social Sciences and Humanities-History 103.00 4.26115.00 3.29 24.1834.9593.33 4.44 21.02 -3.16

Social Sciences and Humanities-Humanities 25.67 1.4515.67 1.18 17.7013.2831.33 1.74 18.01 0.31

Social Sciences and Humanities-Music 48.00 1.5513.33 1.27 30.9710.5031.33 1.25 25.07 -5.90

Social Sciences and Humanities-Philosophy 62.33 3.0362.00 2.41 20.5725.7359.33 3.31 17.93 -2.65

Social Sciences and Humanities-Political Science 45.33 1.6661.67 1.99 27.3130.9944.33 1.66 26.71 -0.60

Social Sciences and Humanities-Psychology 108.00 3.68111.00 3.81 29.3529.13102.67 4.01 25.60 -3.75

Social Sciences and Humanities-Sociology 81.67 3.6191.00 3.19 22.6228.5372.33 2.80 25.83 3.21

Speech Communications-Speech 195.67 8.34203.27 8.35 23.4624.34194.47 7.89 24.65 1.19

2242.25 94.622280.16 94.76Division Totals 23.7024.062141.35 97.13 22.05 -1.65

Athletics, Physical Education, and Recreation
Aquatics 4.27 0.434.87 0.61 9.937.983.93 0.43 9.15 -0.78

Health and First Aid 125.20 6.83143.20 5.85 18.3324.48104.80 6.38 16.43 -1.90

Physical Education 146.27 8.89157.73 8.93 16.4517.66124.87 8.84 14.13 -2.33

275.74 16.15305.80 15.39Division Totals 17.0719.87233.60 15.65 14.93 -2.15

Business, Hospitality, and Information Technology
Business Management-Accounting 91.12 3.8468.33 3.62 23.7318.88101.67 4.11 24.74 1.01

Business Management-Business 160.47 6.42153.33 7.35 24.9920.86135.07 5.24 25.78 0.78

Business Management-Economics 75.00 2.2280.33 2.65 33.7830.3159.67 2.33 25.61 -8.18

Business Management-Management 62.07 3.0956.77 3.59 20.0915.8153.48 3.26 16.40 -3.68

Business Management-Paralegal 28.46 1.5433.00 2.04 18.4816.1817.64 1.49 11.84 -6.64

Business Management-Small Business Management 5.00 0.394.00 0.11 12.8236.366.00 0.33 18.18 5.36

Business Technology-Administrative Office Systems 166.31 8.47164.12 8.04 19.6420.41142.09 7.69 18.48 -1.16

Data Source:  SBCTC Data Warehouse - Class Table CCS Institutional Research
Report Date:  6/22/2012

CCS IR\Interactive Report Generatores\Student-Faculty Ratio Reports

Notes:
1)  FTEF are from State-supported classes only and exclude instructors with an Employment Status of Volunteer.
2)  FTES include State-support, Running Start, and International Contract students.
3)  All FTE are in this report are represented as Quarterly FTE (credits/15).
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Business Technology-Computer Apps Tech Training 50.86 2.3557.03 2.06 21.6427.6869.64 3.10 22.46 0.82

Business Technology-Health Information Technology 43.27 2.1532.07 1.35 20.1223.7549.40 2.16 22.87 2.75

Business Technology-Health Unit Coordination 17.07 0.5220.07 0.69 32.8229.084.33 0.20 21.67 -11.16

Business Technology-Legal Administrative Assistant 2.67 0.3321.53 0.91 8.0823.6617.33 1.00 17.33 9.25

Business Technology-Medical Office Specialist 93.86 3.7199.00 4.10 25.3024.15106.27 5.09 20.88 -4.42

Computer Information Systems 226.47 12.59319.27 16.43 17.9919.43190.00 10.81 17.58 -0.41

Hospitality-Baking, Commercial 23.67 1.5013.87 1.17 15.7811.8515.87 1.67 9.50 -6.28

Hospitality-Culinary Arts 93.47 5.1788.87 4.67 18.0819.0395.89 4.82 19.89 1.82

Hospitality-Hotel and Restaurant Management 37.80 2.1140.01 2.00 17.9120.0034.75 2.09 16.63 -1.29

1177.55 56.401251.59 60.78Division Totals 20.8820.591099.08 55.39 19.84 -1.04

Health and Environmental Sciences
Agriculture/Horticulture-General Agriculture 32.13 2.0027.53 2.25 16.0712.2427.13 2.00 13.57 -2.50

Agriculture/Horticulture-Horticulture 87.00 5.2478.20 4.85 16.6016.1266.60 4.72 14.11 -2.49

Allied Health-Dental Assisting 39.60 2.8338.40 3.21 13.9911.9648.00 2.84 16.90 2.91

Allied Health-Health Education 55.67 1.2565.67 1.20 44.5354.7255.60 1.48 37.57 -6.97

Allied Health-Health Records Clerk 8.33 0.1812.33 0.14 46.3088.106.80 0.18 37.78 -8.52

Allied Health-Industrial First Aid 15.73 0.3422.93 0.40 46.2757.3317.34 0.58 29.89 -16.39

Allied Health-Invasive Cardiology 21.40 1.7920.07 1.87 11.9610.7336.00 1.51 23.84 11.89

Allied Health-Life Support Training 38.17 1.8838.91 2.04 20.3019.0836.11 1.72 20.99 0.69

Allied Health-Medical Assistant 16.47 1.2821.27 1.21 12.8617.5831.60 1.76 17.96 5.09

Allied Health-Noninvasive Cardiology 31.27 1.7328.87 2.39 18.0712.0831.60 1.73 18.27 0.19

Allied Health-Nursing 140.87 12.39126.94 13.83 11.379.18155.07 13.93 11.13 -0.24

Allied Health-Pharmacy Technician 23.00 0.8924.80 0.75 25.8433.0725.60 0.95 26.95 1.10

Allied Health-Radiology Technician 46.60 2.27 20.53

Allied Health-Respiratory Care 25.40 1.9420.07 1.71 13.0911.7426.27 1.94 13.54 0.45

Allied Health-Surgical Technician 20.40 1.3817.27 1.23 14.7814.0419.07 1.45 13.15 -1.63

Allied Health-Vision Care 13.20 1.3915.60 1.22 9.5012.7921.60 1.28 16.88 7.38

Natural Resources 80.37 4.0096.95 4.00 20.0924.2498.24 4.00 24.56 4.47

Natural Resources-Water Resources 23.25 2.1832.03 2.22 10.6614.4322.21 2.17 10.24 -0.43

672.25 42.69687.82 44.52Division Totals 15.7515.45771.43 46.51 16.59 0.84

Non-Divisional
General Studies 1.33 0.332.32 0.76 4.043.051.40 0.37 3.78 -0.26

Guidance 12.73 0.697.20 0.54 18.4513.3311.20 0.13 86.15 67.70

14.07 1.029.52 1.30Division Totals 13.797.3212.60 0.50 25.20 11.41

Technical Education
Administration of Justice 68.25 3.6276.35 3.79 18.8520.1563.57 3.65 17.42 -1.44

Applied Education 105.67 5.23106.13 6.12 20.2017.34100.60 6.67 15.08 -5.12

Apprenticeship Programs-Boilermakers 3.47 0.193.03 0.38 18.257.984.33 0.18 24.07 5.82

Apprenticeship Programs-Bricklayers Masons 40.60 2.2333.83 1.26 18.2126.8549.30 1.26 39.13 20.92

Apprenticeship Programs-Carpentry 33.27 1.6333.86 1.86 20.4118.2036.71 1.73 21.22 0.81

Apprenticeship Programs-Construction Laborer 91.88 3.4794.57 4.24 26.4822.3074.90 2.83 26.47 -0.01

Apprenticeship Programs-Electrical 73.22 3.1296.00 4.58 23.4720.9657.67 2.51 22.97 -0.49

Apprenticeship Programs-Ironworker 65.73 2.5259.93 2.94 26.0820.39103.60 2.65 39.09 13.01

Apprenticeship Programs-Line Construction 73.00 1.6368.60 4.90 44.7914.00117.60 1.63 72.15 27.36

Apprenticeship Programs-Operator Engineers 68.10 1.4515.69 0.52 46.9730.1739.39 0.94 41.90 -5.06

Apprenticeship Programs-Painters 9.68 0.637.89 0.53 15.3714.896.77 0.42 16.11 0.75

Data Source:  SBCTC Data Warehouse - Class Table CCS Institutional Research
Report Date:  6/22/2012

CCS IR\Interactive Report Generatores\Student-Faculty Ratio Reports

Notes:
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3)  All FTE are in this report are represented as Quarterly FTE (credits/15).
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Apprenticeship Programs-Plumbers Steamfitters 19.53 0.5820.87 0.58 33.6735.9915.49 0.58 26.70 -6.97

Apprenticeship Programs-Roofers 12.57 0.8410.27 0.81 14.9612.6814.72 0.40 36.80 21.84

Apprenticeship Programs-Sheetmetal Workers 29.70 1.6839.68 2.29 17.6817.3335.52 1.94 18.31 0.63

Architectural Technology 45.13 2.7349.40 2.54 16.5319.4555.07 2.65 20.78 4.25

Auto Collision and Refinishing 47.13 3.1451.47 3.08 15.0116.7159.13 3.08 19.20 4.19

Auto Machinist 16.73 1.0022.60 1.00 16.7322.6019.40 1.00 19.40 2.67

Auto Technology 131.07 7.08137.80 7.45 18.5118.50128.27 7.00 18.32 -0.19

Aviation Maintenance 53.81 3.2252.07 3.21 16.7116.2240.20 3.21 12.52 -4.19

Biomedical Equipment 3.47 0.162.67 0.08 21.6633.3411.93 1.16 10.29 -11.37

Building Trades-Carpentry/Cabinetry 36.67 2.1232.93 2.12 17.3015.5338.53 2.12 18.18 0.88

Building Trades-Heat/Vent/AC/Ref 34.47 2.5242.00 2.00 13.6821.0033.07 2.00 16.53 2.86

Civil Engineering 31.73 2.0041.87 2.00 15.8720.9335.40 2.00 17.70 1.83

Cosmetology 101.87 4.96113.33 5.20 20.5421.79100.40 5.02 20.00 -0.54

Diesel/Heavy Equipment 55.73 4.2962.47 4.00 12.9915.6253.93 4.00 13.48 0.49

Electrical Maintenance 77.80 4.0279.40 4.00 19.3519.8560.33 4.00 15.08 -4.27

Electronics Engineering 104.93 6.00112.20 6.83 17.4916.4392.40 5.00 18.48 0.99

Fire Science Technology 29.87 1.4131.13 1.56 21.1819.9637.93 1.74 21.80 0.62

Fluid Power 42.27 4.0046.07 4.00 10.5711.5247.27 3.87 12.21 1.65

Machine Shop 33.00 2.6831.93 2.68 12.3111.9134.27 2.69 12.74 0.43

Mechanical Engineering 32.00 2.2731.73 2.55 14.1012.4426.27 2.02 13.00 -1.09

Non-Credit-FIRE 0.000.00 0.29

Truck Driving 6.00 1.60 3.7517.33 1.19 14.56 10.81

Welding Fabrication 38.40 2.0139.33 2.00 19.1019.6739.40 2.00 19.70 0.60

1616.73 86.031647.12 91.10Division Totals 18.7918.081650.99 83.14 19.86 1.07

College Totals 5998.58 296.916182.01 307.85 18.7918.085909.06 298.32 19.86 1.07

Data Source:  SBCTC Data Warehouse - Class Table CCS Institutional Research
Report Date:  6/22/2012

CCS IR\Interactive Report Generatores\Student-Faculty Ratio Reports

Notes:
1)  FTEF are from State-supported classes only and exclude instructors with an Employment Status of Volunteer.
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